ITEM NO.7 Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9885-9888/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2020 in WP(C) No.7771/2018, WP(C) No.10792/2018, WP(C) No.11313/2018 and WP(C) No.33160/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE PRINCIPAL KMCT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.80344/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No.12984/2020 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111669/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.111670/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 11-12-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.

Mr. Azhar Azees, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

List along with SLP(C) Nos.10127-10144/2020.

Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents.

List these matters on 08.02.2021.

Pleadings be completed, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANAND PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER