

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).16683/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 14-12-2020 in RP No.684/2020 & 23-07-2020 in WP(C) No.10792/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SANCHANA PIOUS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 98894/2021- exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and IA 98893/2021-permission to file SLPs)

Date : 19-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Garg, adv.  
Mr. A. G. Garg, adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.9885-9888/2020.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER