ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9885-9888/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2020 in WP(C) No. 7771/2018 23-07-2020 in WP(C) No. 10792/2018 23-07-2020 in WP(C) No. 33160/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PRINCIPAL KMCT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 80344/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12984/2020 (XI-A)

(IA No. 111669/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 111670/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4909-4910/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42891/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 42891/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 80832/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 12957-12958/2021 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.98894/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.98893/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 14-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S VENKATANARAYANA BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.

Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Garg, AOR Mr. Wills Mathews Adv, Adv. Mr. Paul John Edison, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh M Nair, Adv.

Mr. P Varun Menon, Adv.

Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abdullah Naseeh .v.t, Adv. Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. Sidhartha Dave, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abdullah Naseeh.v.t, Adv. Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Mr. James P. Thomas, AOR Mr. Alok Kr Prasad, Adv. Mr. Ravi Sagar, Adv.

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv. Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.

.... or corina romagopai, mari

Mr. Babu Karukapadath, Adv. Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.a., AOR

Ms. Smita Amratlal Vora, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters on Monday, i.e. 17.07.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)